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Thompson Katie Heritage 27 6 B1 B1 6 B1 3 SS 3 SS 6 SS 3
Bennett Katie Optimist Ice Arena Basic 7 B1 B1 3
Voigt Megan Jennie Walsh SA 6 B1
Griffin Karlee Ice Mountain FSC 5 B1 B1 5
Ward Annika Jennie Walsh SA 5 B1
Johnson Emma Jennie Walsh SA 4 B1
Chen Julianne Ann Arbor FSC 3 B1 B1 3
Hiler Abigail Alpine Edge 3 B1
Novak Sophie Suburban Ice East Lansin 3 B1
Sonheim Kaylie SC of Novi 23 6 B2 B2 5 B2 6
Gifford Mariya Big Rapids SA 10 B2
Bennett Julia Optimist Ice Arena Basic 8 B2 B2 5
Carlson Isabella Onyx-Suburban LTS 6 B2
Paler Jessica Novi Ice Arena 6 B2 B2 6
Skalitzky Daria Kalamazoo FSC 6 B2
Skinner Bryanna Individual Member 6 B2
McClorey Meghan SC of Novi 5 B2 B2 5
Elliott Andrew Wyandotte FSC 4 B2
Harvest Nina Novi Ice Arena 4 B2 B2 4
Schutt Paige MPFSC 4 B2
Shapiro Isabella Kalamazoo FSC 4 B2
Yarena Audrey OSA 4 B2
Biggs Mary Ice Box 3 B2
Myers Jaedyn Gladwin SC 3 B2
Skalitzky Dorotea Kalamazoo FSC 3 B2
Taylor Alyssa Bowling Green SU 3 B2 B2 3
Swarts Savana Kalamazoo FSC 47 B3 B3 6 B3 6 B3 6 B3 6 B3 6 B3 6
Tapley Aspen Optimist Ice Arena Basic 33 6 B3 B3 5 B3 6 B3 2 B3 4 B3 5
Wheeler Emily Jackson Optimist LTS 28 6 B3 B3 5 B2 3 B2 3 B2 6
Weisserman Charlotte Farmington Hills FSC 14 B3 B3 4 B3 5
Cooper Lindsey Farmington Hills FSC 11 B3 B3 6
Martin Monica Rose Midland FSC 11 B3 B3 3
Stanley Autumn SW Michigan SC 8 B3 B3 4 B3 4
Blair Cate Kalamazoo FSC 7 B3

Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

BONUS 
POINTS  

F/S

F/S 
LEVEL

Sk8 the 
Mtn #14

BOWLING 
GR. #13

SW MI #12 NOVI #10
FARMING

TON #9
ANN 

ARBOR #8
JACKSON 

#7

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Kartz Brinna Jennie Walsh SA 6 B3
Mathes Alexa OSA - LTS 6 B3
Redman Trisha Gladwin SC 6 B3
Arnold Katherine MPFSC 5 B3
Conely Avery Hartland Icehouse 5 B3 B3 5
Hills Emily Midland FSC 5 B3
Loveless Sophia KFSC 5 B3 B3 5
Peterman Nicole Silver Blades 5 B3 B3 5
Schena Francesca OSA - LTS 5 B3
Wood Mackenzie Farmington Hills Ice Are 5 B3 B3 5
Ball Elizabeth Georgetown LTS 4 B3 B3 4
Dargis Marissa OSA - LTS 4 B3
Paler Amanda Novi Ice Arena 4 B3 B3 4
Rivert Alexis Sk8Bay 4 B3
Shannon Kamryn Optimist Ice Arena 4 B3
Taylor Madelyn Bowling Green SU 4 B3 B3 4
Blakely Jeanne Midland FSC 3 B3 B3 3
Bortman Jadyn Novi Ice Arena 3 B3 B3 3
Chrotowski Leah Farmington Hills FSC 3 B3
Cooper Adrienne Kalamazoo FSC 3 B3
Keif Autumn OSA - LTS 3 B3
Wright Sophia Ice House SA 2 B3 B3 2
Coyle Addison Novi Ice Arena 1 B3 B3 1
Haley Hannah Jennie Walsh SA 38 6 B4 B4 4 B4 3 B3 5 B3 6
Hernandez Bethany SW Michigan SC 28 6 B4 B4 6 B4 5 B4 5
Compton Mackenzie Arctic Edge Basic Skills 23 6 B4 B4 5 B4 6
Lewis Kayla Ann Optimist Ice Arena 23 6 B4 B4 4 B4 3
Moll Christie Optimist Ice Arena 23 6 B4 B4 5 B4 2
Zhang Jesse Jennie Walsh SA 21 6 B4 B4 5 B4 4
Graves Emma Big Rapids SA 12 B4
Pettersen Samantha Big Rapids SA 12 B4 B4 6 B4 6
Vincent Ashley Big Rapids SA 11 B4
Kemperman Ellie Lake Effect FSC 9 B4 B4 5
Bayne McKenna Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 8 B4
Casparian Mia OSA - LTS 7 B4 B4 4

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Nolan Vicki Farmington Hills Ice Are 6 B4 B4 3 B4 3
Serafini Emma OSA 6 B4
Laws Allison OSA - LTS 5 B4
Mercer Yarin Bowling Green SU 5 B4 B4 5
Whitmore Bronte SWMSC 5 B4 B4 5
Bierlein Emma Midland FSC 4 B4
Folkema Allison Kalamazoo FSC 4 B4
Lawrence Natalie Kalamazoo FSC 4 B4
Trischler Kenzie Sk8Bay 4 B4
Andrew Kylee Little Traverse FSC 3 B4
Baer Alexis Ice Box 3 B4
Maida Anna Hartland Icehouse 3 B4 B4 3
Rollins Jacquelyn Suburban Ice East Lansin 2 B4
Cermeno Ariana Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 58 6 B5 B5 5 B5 5 B5 5 B5 6 B5 4
Takanami Ayumi Midland FSC 24 6 B5 B8 6 B5 6
Short Audrey Sk8 Bay FSC 23 6 B5 B5 6 B4 4
Niedermier Olivia Ann Arbor FSC 17 6 B5 B5 5 B4 6
Mykrantz Amanda Garden City FSC 10 B5 B5 6 B5 4
Bittner Macy Gladwin SC 9 B5
Wolfe Jade OSA - LTS 8 B5 B5 5
LaFlure Jessica Sk8Bay 6 B5
Mann Kylie Bowling Green SC 6 B5 B5 6
Schutt Meghan MPFSC 6 B5
Kuch Alyson Kalamazoo FSC 5 B5
Bolin Olivia Bowling Green SC 4 B5 B5 4
Kohlbeck Nicole Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 4 B5
Kuch Lorraine Kalamazoo FSC 4 B5
Morgan Aria Bowling Green SU 3 B5 B5 3
Hoerle Camryn Dearborn FSC 38 6 B6 B6 6 B6 5 B4 6 B4 5 B4 6
Patrell Madison Midland FSC 24 6 B6 B6 5 B6 5 B4 3
Pasek Ruth Jennie Walsh SA 21 6 B6 B6 6
Werries Madison Jennie Walsh SA 18 6 B6
Niedermier Amelia Ann Arbor FSC 17 6 B6 B6 6 B5 5
Spangler Tana Midland FSC 15 6 B6
Dai Grace Arctic Edge Basic Skills 13 6 B6 B6 4

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Hunt Heather Optimist Ice Arena Basic 13 6 B6 B7 3
Vader Ashley SW Michigan SC 13 B6 B6 4 B6 3
Wolschlager Hannah Sk8 Bay FSC 11 B6
Kish Vanessa Ice Mountain FSC 9 B6 B6 3
Doncic Angela OSA 6 B6
Everett Kameryn not specified 6 B6 B6 6
Li Grace Jennie Walsh SA 6 B6
Lyons Sophia Farmington Hills FSC 6 B6 B6 6
Pavlovski Natasha Sk8Bay 6 B6
Vermillion Jessica Ice House SA 6 B6 B6 6
Zamarano Esmeralda Sk8Bay 6 B6
Bowles Annelise OSA - LTS 5 B6
Gasparotto Alexa Arctic FSC 5 B6
Gilmore Isabelle Lansing SC 5 B6
Hesse Victoria SW Michigan SC 5 B6
Kim Katherine Novi Ice Arena 5 B6 B6 5
McCaslin Nellierae Onyx-Suburban Basic S... 5 B6 B6 5
Rossiter Frances Twin Bays SC 5 B6
Schelling Emily Ice House SA 5 B6 B6 5
Brooks Alexis Ice Mountain FSC 4 B6 B6 4
Day Molly OSA 4 B6
Kaars-MulhollandCynthia Lakeland SC 4 B6 B6 4
Parker Madeline Silver Blades 4 B6 B6 4
Wieczorek Avery Onyx-Suburban LTS 4 B6 B6 4
Kositz Olivia Arctic Edge Basic Skills 3 B6
Nearpass Samantha SWMSC 3 B6 B6 3
Smith Emily OSA 3 B6
Cesario Rebecca Little Traverse FSC 2 B6
Lengel Lindsey Onyx SA 2 B6 B6 2
Padgett Renae Ice Mountain FSC 2 B6 B6 2
Young Becky Arctic FSC 2 B6
Frayer Lila SC of Novi 1 B6 B6 1
Huttenlocker Peyton Optimist Ice Arena 42 6 B7 B7 3 B5 6 B4 6 B4 6 B4 5
Sutton Megan Dearborn FSC 35 6 B7 B7 6 B7 6 B7 6 B6 5 B6 6

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Dehoorne Stephanie Coliseum FSC 28 6 B7 B7 5 B7 5 B6 3 B5 5 B4 4
LaLonde Elizabeth Greater MidMich SC 12 B7 B7 5 B7 4
Zburlea Melanie Farmington Hills Ice Are 11 B7 B7 6 B7 5
Randall Macy Big Rapids SA 8 B7
Arnold Domino Lansing SC 6 B7
Glavas Simone Onyx-Suburban Basic S... 6 B7 B7 6
Greer Allison Gladwin SC 6 B7
Shi Lindsiann Arctic Edge Basic Skills 6 B7 B7 6
Allers Alexis Big Rapids SA 5 B7
Nanhas Gabrielle Arctic Edge Basic Skills 5 B7 B7 5
Barman Melinda Bowling Green SC 4 B7 B7 4
Furney Jocelyn Kalamazoo FSC 4 B7
Stewart Marnie Ice Mountain FSC 4 B7 B7 4
Zaleski Leah Suburban Ice East Lansin 3 B7
Holt Madison Coliseum FSC 26 6 B8 B8 4 B8 4 B8 3 B6 4 B6 5
Lewis Ashley Kalamazoo FSC 20 6 B8 B8 3
Berhan Amara Bowling Green SC 18 6 B8 B8 6 B6 6
Schomberger Claire Arctic Edge Basic Skills 17 6 B8 B8 6
Whitney Rebecca SouthWest MI SC 13 B8 B8 6
Eidenberger Katelyn Mt Pleasant FSC 12 B8
Nowicke Sara OSA 10 6 B8 B8 1
Qin Geoffrey Arctic FSC 10 B8 B8 5
Riedel Jordan Optimist Ice Arena 10 B8 B8 2 B8 6 B8 2
Feenstra Sydney Farmington Hills FSC 9 B8 B8 5
Leblanc Kellie Coliseum Basic Skills 9 B8 B8 4 B8 4 B8 1
Orlando Natalie Novi Ice Arena 9 B8 B8 5
Vavzincak Phoenix Mt Pleasant FSC 9 B8
Bittner Mallerie Gladwin SC 8 B8
Conley Mykaela Ice Mountain FSC 6 B8
Gannon Amelia OSA 6 B8
Picard Maelis OSA 6 B8
Scott Emily Georgetown LTS 6 B8
Wood Taylor MPFSC 6 B8
Abdelhag Yasmine OSA 5 B8

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26



 2009 MI Basic Skills Series Season Points p 6 of 26

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

BONUS 
POINTS  

F/S

F/S 
LEVEL

Sk8 the 
Mtn #14

BOWLING 
GR. #13

SW MI #12 NOVI #10
FARMING

TON #9
ANN 

ARBOR #8
JACKSON 

#7

Baer Brittany Ice Box 5 B8
Brown Malytta Twin Bays SC 5 B8
DePriest Mattison Arctic Edge Basic Skills 5 B8
Gipson Miranda Ice Mountain FSC 5 B8 B8 5
Gorno Emily Alpine Edge FSC 5 B8
King Taylor Coliseum Basic Skills 5 B8 B8 5
Smith Anastasha Silver Blades 5 B8 B8 5
Tomayko Olivia OSA 5 B8
Avery Margaret OIA 4 B8 B8 4
Cole Manisha Mt Pleasant FSC 4 B8
Dittmer Kassidy OSA 4 B8
Kreykes Lainee Traverse Bay SC 4 B8
Mai Michelle Ice Box 4 B8
Massimilla Adriana Ann Arbor FSC 4 B8 B8 4
Moody Cassie Kensington Ice House 4 B8 B8 4
Polega Alexandra OSA 4 B8
Rose Kayla Little Traverse FSC 4 B8
Ferris Brooke-Lynne Georgetown LTS 3 B8
Walter Sydney SWMSC 3 B8 B8 3
Sowers Isabella Coliseum FSC 33 Beg Beg 5 Beg 4 Beg 6 Beg 3 Beg 4 Beg 4
Sareini Zieneb Heritage 32 Beg Beg 4 Beg 6 Beg 5 Beg 6 Beg 6
Wixson Nickole Jackson Optimist LTS 32 Beg Beg 4 Beg 5 Beg 6 Beg 6
Kumar Gitika SC of Novi 27 6 Beg Beg 5 Beg 5 Beg 5
Pasek Jacob Jennie Walsh SA 23 6 Beg Beg 6
Forden Kaye SW Michigan SC 20 Beg Beg 6 Beg 5
Penny Olivia Kalamazoo FSC 20 6 Beg Beg 4 Beg 2
Ronan Patrick Jennie Walsh SA 20 Beg Beg 6 Beg 5
Brunner Olivia Kalamazoo FSC 18 6 Beg Beg 3 Beg 1
Millman Ava Ann Arbor FSC 18 6 Beg Beg 6
Mutch Claire SW Michigan SC 18 6 Beg Beg 3 Beg 4
Pizarek Dana Kalamazoo FSC 18 Beg Beg 4 Beg 5 Beg 5
Williams Haley Kalamazoo FSC 17 6 Beg Beg 2 Beg 3
Marsh Cassidy Midland FSC 16 Beg Beg 6
Nakata Reina Novi Ice Arena 16 6 Beg Beg 2 Beg 3

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Cooper Sarah Farmington Hills FSC 15 6 Beg Beg 4
Pizarek Jenna Kalamazoo FSC 15 Beg Beg 5 Beg 2 Beg 4
Swickard Avery Farmington Hills FSC 14 6 Beg Beg 5
Horbatch Faith SC of Novi 13 Beg Beg 1 Beg 6
Duffy Olivia Detroit SC 12 Beg Beg 3 Beg 6
Hosfield Brooke Lansing SC 12 Beg Beg 6
Karas Matthew Ice Mountain FSC 12 Beg Beg 6
Shier Katelyn Optimist Ice Arena 12 Beg Beg 3 Beg 4
Stevenson Emma Lansing SC 12 6 Beg Beg 2
Calender Hannah Detroit SC 11 Beg Beg 3 Beg 6
Capper Kate Arctic FSC 11 Beg Beg 5
Boniface Caitlin SW Michigan SC 10 Beg Beg 2 Beg 3
Klier Katie Jennie Walsh SA 10 Beg
Parkinson Anna Jackson Optimist LTS 10 Beg Beg 4 Beg 6
Thompson Cassandra SW Michigan SC 10 Beg Beg 1 Beg 6
Ruffing Kate Arctic Edge Basic Skills 9 Beg Beg 3
Grace Isabel Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 8 Beg Beg 5
Lobsinger Emily Farmington Hills FSC 7 Beg Beg 1 Beg 6
MacDonald Megan Mt Pleasant FSC 7 Beg
Niotis Vlasia Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 7 Beg
Scott Olivia SC of Novi 7 Beg Beg 4
Shaw Haylie Skaters Edge of West MI 7 Beg
Browder Olivia OSA - LTS 6 Beg
Budnick Jacqueline Little Traverse FSC 6 Beg
Carey Hannah Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 6 Beg
Carlson Payton OSA 6 Beg
Clifton Anna Twin Bays SC 6 Beg
Frye Cara Big Rapids SA 6 Beg
Gesek Mackenzie Ice House SA 6 Beg Beg 2 Beg 4
Hoffman Cassidy Lansing SC 6 Beg
Nicely Kennedy Bowling Green SC 6 Beg Beg 6
Williams Carly Alpine Edge 6 Beg
Wu Rona SC of Novi 6 Beg Beg 4 Beg 2
Abee Sara Ann Arbor FSC 5 Beg Beg 5

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Blashnak Samantha Arctic Edge Basic Skills 5 Beg
Borri Brianna Greater Grand Rapids FSC 5 Beg
Czuhajewski Amy Kalamazoo FSC 5 Beg
Eaton Olivia not specified 5 Beg
Kassa Isabella Arctic FSC 5 Beg Beg 2
Landowski Danielle Twin Bays SC 5 Beg
Luu Anna Strongsville FSC 5 Beg Beg 5
Michaux Morgan OSA 5 Beg
Miller Braedyn Lansing SC 5 Beg
Reitzel Ali Garden City FSC 5 Beg Beg 5
Robinson Chantal Ann Arbor FSC 5 Beg Beg 5
Roehring Olivia OSA 5 Beg
Sanford Carolyn Farmington Hills FSC 5 Beg Beg 5
Tharp Annika Ann Arbor FSC 5 Beg Beg 5
Anand Surbhi OSA 4 Beg
Carter Carlee Garden City FSC 4 Beg Beg 4
Cash Mary Little Traverse FSC 4 Beg
Fitzpatrick Linzy Bowling Green State U... 4 Beg Beg 1 Beg 3
Hliebay Taylor OSA 4 Beg
Martin Alyssa Sk8Bay 4 Beg
Miller Giselle Lansing SC 4 Beg
Morgan Harmonee Bowling Green SC 4 Beg Beg 4
Perry Haley Skate Company SC 4 Beg Beg 4
Turner Meredith Bowling Green SC 4 Beg Beg 2 Beg 2
VanWylen Margaret Skaters Edge of West MI 4 Beg
Wade Jenna Birmingham FSC 4 Beg
Wagner Chloe FSC of Birmingham 4 Beg Beg 4
Wright Caroline Ann Arbor FSC 4 Beg Beg 4
Daratony Olivia Kensington Ice House 3 Beg Beg 3
deHaan Emily Garden City FSC 3 Beg Beg 3
Dillon C.J. Farmington Hills FSC 3 Beg Beg 3
Edmondson Ashley Twin Bays SC 3 Beg
Firavich Hannah Garden City FSC 3 Beg Beg 1 Beg 2
Foy Allie Arctic Edge Basic Skills 3 Beg

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26



 2009 MI Basic Skills Series Season Points p 9 of 26

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

F
/S

 L
ev

el

F
/S

 P
ts

Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

BONUS 
POINTS  

F/S

F/S 
LEVEL

Sk8 the 
Mtn #14

BOWLING 
GR. #13

SW MI #12 NOVI #10
FARMING

TON #9
ANN 

ARBOR #8
JACKSON 

#7

Gallon Hannah SC of Novi 3 Beg Beg 3
Gilbreth Allison OSA 3 Beg
Hartman Maghan Ice House SA 3 Beg Beg 3
Hartsough Samantha Strongsville FSC 3 Beg Beg 3
Leask Breanne Lake Effect FSC 3 Beg
LeVesseur Kaitlin Heritage SA 3 Beg Beg 3
Park Kayla Kalamazoo FSC 3 Beg
Steigerwald Madison Skate Company SC 3 Beg Beg 3
Vishnyakova Julia Bowling Green SC 3 Beg Beg 3
Chambers Cayci Garden City FSC 2 Beg Beg 2
Curley Morgan Bowling Green SC 2 Beg Beg 2
Furney Jaclyn Kalamazoo FSC 2 Beg
Kuzaczynski Abigail Farmington Hills FSC 2 Beg
Lyons Kristina Farmington Hills FSC 2 Beg Beg 2
Morcom Fiona Arctic FSC 2 Beg
Szott Ava Birmingham FSC 2 Beg
Trickey Haley Ice Mountain FSC 2 Beg Beg 2
Weymouth Olivia OSA 2 Beg
Winkler MacKenzie Suburban Ice East Lansin 2 Beg
Wylen Margaret Van Skaters Edge of West MI 2 Beg
Browder Hallie OSA - LTS 1 Beg
Everett Alyson Veterans Ice Arena 1 Beg Beg 1
Harven Lauren Ann Arbor FSC 1 Beg Beg 1
Sabo Megan Strongsville FSC 1 Beg Beg 1
Steffens Lindsey OSA 1 Beg
Wheeler Olivia Jackson Optimist LTS 44 6 Ltd Ltd 5 Ltd 4 B8 6 B8 6
Sareini Maryem Heritage 42 6 Ltd Ltd 6 Ltd 6 Ltd 6 Ltd 6 Ltd 6
Alday Ethan Detroit SC 35 Ltd Ltd 5 Ltd 3 Ltd 3 Ltd 4 Ltd 6 Ltd 4 Ltd 4
Kendall Kayla Coliseum FSC 30 6 Ltd Ltd 3 Ltd 5 B8 5 B8 6 B8 3
Schense Kayla Kalamazoo FSC 22 6 Ltd Ltd 4
Nagy Megan Detroit SC 21 Ltd Ltd 5 Ltd 5 Ltd 4
Benton Ashley Big Rapids SA 20 6 Ltd Ltd 4
Jones Kelsi Midland FSC 19 6 Ltd Ltd 4 B8 5
Hernandez Alexandra SW Michigan SC 18 Ltd Ltd 6 Ltd 4 Ltd 5

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Kershner Kayley Arctic FSC 17 6 Ltd Ltd 5
Stanley Paige SW Michigan SC 17 6 Ltd Ltd 3 B7 5
Levine Katie Detroit SC 16 Ltd Ltd 6
Maitland Kristy Coliseum FSC 16 6 Ltd Ltd 4 B5 6
Thompson Sarah Kalamazoo FSC 13 Ltd Ltd 5
Vance Shannon Dearborn FSC 13 Ltd Ltd 2 Ltd 2
Dabas Jawaher Mt Pleasant FSC 12 Ltd
Flynn Corey SC of Novi 12 Ltd Ltd 2 Ltd 3
Kim Lauren Ann Arbor Parks and Rec 12 6 Ltd Ltd 3
Templin Jackie Big Rapids SA 12 Ltd Ltd 6
Callahan Leah SouthWest MI SC 11 Ltd Ltd 6
Nace Hailey Independent Member 11 Ltd Ltd 5
Waggoner Emma Detroit SC 11 Ltd Ltd 6
Zolik Madeline Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 11 Ltd
Clement Anik Ann Arbor FSC 10 Ltd Ltd 6
Koehler Katarina Bowling Green State U... 9 Ltd Ltd 5 Ltd 4
Olson Alexandra AmandaNovi Ice Arena 9 Ltd Ltd 5 Ltd 4
Reaume Shelby Farmington Hills FSC 9 Ltd Ltd 4 Ltd 5
Wilson Stephanie Optimist Ice Arena 9 Ltd Ltd 3
Bassett Sarah Optimist Ice Arena 8 Ltd Ltd 6
Potter Sarah Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 8 Ltd
Surapaneni Neha Novi Ice Arena 8 Ltd Ltd 3
Zeisler Camber Ann Arbor FSC 8 Ltd Ltd 6 Ltd 2
Hodgins Sabrina Coliseum FSC 7 Ltd Ltd 4
Keating Madeline Bowling Green State U... 7 Ltd Ltd 4 Ltd 3
Richendollar Megan Arctic Edge Basic Skills 7 Ltd Ltd 4
Trepeck Sydney Troy AFS 7 Ltd Ltd 3 Ltd 4
Annala Aliisa Coliseum Basic Skills 6 Ltd Ltd 6
Bearss Natalie Farmington Hills FSC 6 Ltd
Byk Christina Onyx-Suburban LTS 6 Ltd Ltd 6
Carlson Brigid OSA 6 Ltd
MacKinnon Maggie Ann Arbor FSC 6 Ltd Ltd 6
Miller Christina Sk8Bay 6 Ltd
Morsfield Nicole Onyx SA 6 Ltd Ltd 6

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Narayan Aishwarya SC of Novi 6 Ltd Ltd 4
Reneaud Hannah Jennie Walsh SA 6 Ltd
Steffke Miranda Mt Pleasant FSC 6 Ltd
Szwabowski Claire SC of Novi 6 Ltd Ltd 6
Wilking Gabrielle OSA 6 Ltd
Bishop Gabrielle Alpine Edge FSC 5 Ltd
Bratta Elyse OSA 5 Ltd
Gawronski Olivia Ann Arbor FSC 5 Ltd Ltd 5
Huizenga Anna Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 5 Ltd
Kalchik Aundrea SC of Novi 5 Ltd Ltd 5
Koster Regan Skaters Edge of West MI 5 Ltd
Langejans Sarah SWMSC 5 Ltd Ltd 5
Mykrantz Lauren Garden City FSC 5 Ltd Ltd 5
Nicka Sierra OIA 5 Ltd Ltd 5
Perkins Chelsi Lansing SC 5 Ltd
Roth Anya Ice House SA 5 Ltd Ltd 5
Savino Bobbi Garden City FSC 5 Ltd Ltd 5
Chasseur Melanie Big Rapids SA 4 Ltd
Franks Morgan OSA 4 Ltd
Tonnos Emily OSA 4 Ltd
VanHouten Bethany Skaters Edge of West MI 4 Ltd
VanZanten Grace Skaters Edge of West MI 4 Ltd
Wellman Hannah Onyx SA 4 Ltd Ltd 4
Al-Sheikh Grace Lansing SC 3 Ltd
Carter Hannah Garden City FSC 3 Ltd Ltd 3
Davies Paige Twin Bays SC 3 Ltd
Horn Maria Bowling Green SC 3 Ltd Ltd 3
Kotapita Samhita SC of Novi 3 Ltd Ltd 3
Momirovski Melanie OSA 3 Ltd
Sperling Holly Ann Arbor FSC 3 Ltd Ltd 3
Sriram Sangita Novi Ice Arena 3 Ltd Ltd 3
Grossman Katie Ann Arbor FSC 2 Ltd Ltd 2
Guo Jennifer SC of Novi 2 Ltd Ltd 2
Moseley Katelyn Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2 Ltd Ltd 2
Rautenberg Jenna SC of Novi 2 Ltd Ltd 2

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Sher-Kisch Hazel Veterans Ice Arena 2 Ltd Ltd 2
West Audrey Detroit SC 2 Ltd Ltd 2
Trujillo Paige Skaters Edge of West MI 1 Ltd
Ronan George Jennie Walsh SA 23 NoT NoT 3 NoT 6 NoT 5
Kochan Emily Lansing SC 14 6 NoT NoT 5
Schweinsburg Sage SC of Novi 13 NoT NoT 5 NoT 3
Kennell Reagan Optimist Ice Arena Basic 12 NoT NoT 6
Launstein Marisa Bowling Green State U... 12 NoT NoT 6 NoT 6
Cucci Sophie SWMSC 11 NoT NoT 5 NoT 6
Niotis Dimitra Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 11 NoT
Grenesko Elizabeth Jennie Walsh SA 7 NoT
Kolb Maggie MPFSC 6 NoT
Krupp Margaret Ice Box 6 NoT
Murray Cecilia Little Traverse FSC 6 NoT
Shi Selina Arctic FSC 6 NoT
Yarema Charlene OSA 6 NoT
Dubunski Taylor Arctic FSC 5 NoT
LaLonde Katerina Jennie Walsh SA 5 NoT NoT 5
Roehrig Hannah OSA 5 NoT
Zhao Sarah Jennie Walsh SA 5 NoT
Dillon Katie Farmington Hills FSC 4 NoT
Dischinger-SmedeGeneva Skaters Edge of West MI 4 NoT
Falle Sydney OSA 4 NoT
Lu Catherina Arctic Edge Basic Skills 4 NoT
McCoy Brianna Greater Grand Rapids FSC 4 NoT
Saile Alisha Garden City FSC 4 NoT NoT 4
Stahl Katie Ice Box 4 NoT
Lu Samantha Arctic Edge Basic Skills 3 NoT
Smeenge Gabrielle Skaters Edge of West MI 3 NoT
Yob Kayla MPFSC 3 NoT
Parham Janu Farmington Hills Ice Are 8 SS SS 5 SS 3
Nanhas Samantha Arctic Edge Basic Skills 5 SS SS 5
Herremans Paige Sk8Bay 3 SS
Mason Jewell Heritage SA 3 SS SS 3

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Ramsby Lily Lansing SC 3 SS
Yamaguchi Naomi Onyx-Suburban LTS 3 SS

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Thompson Katie Heritage 27
Bennett Katie Optimist Ice Arena Basic 7
Voigt Megan Jennie Walsh SA 6
Griffin Karlee Ice Mountain FSC 5
Ward Annika Jennie Walsh SA 5
Johnson Emma Jennie Walsh SA 4
Chen Julianne Ann Arbor FSC 3
Hiler Abigail Alpine Edge 3
Novak Sophie Suburban Ice East Lansin 3
Sonheim Kaylie SC of Novi 23
Gifford Mariya Big Rapids SA 10
Bennett Julia Optimist Ice Arena Basic 8
Carlson Isabella Onyx-Suburban LTS 6
Paler Jessica Novi Ice Arena 6
Skalitzky Daria Kalamazoo FSC 6
Skinner Bryanna Individual Member 6
McClorey Meghan SC of Novi 5
Elliott Andrew Wyandotte FSC 4
Harvest Nina Novi Ice Arena 4
Schutt Paige MPFSC 4
Shapiro Isabella Kalamazoo FSC 4
Yarena Audrey OSA 4
Biggs Mary Ice Box 3
Myers Jaedyn Gladwin SC 3
Skalitzky Dorotea Kalamazoo FSC 3
Taylor Alyssa Bowling Green SU 3
Swarts Savana Kalamazoo FSC 47
Tapley Aspen Optimist Ice Arena Basic 33
Wheeler Emily Jackson Optimist LTS 28
Weisserman Charlotte Farmington Hills FSC 14
Cooper Lindsey Farmington Hills FSC 11
Martin Monica Rose Midland FSC 11
Stanley Autumn SW Michigan SC 8
Blair Cate Kalamazoo FSC 7
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B3 5 B3 3

B3 4 B3 3

LAKE 
EFFECT 

#6

Mt. 
Pleasant 

#5
Arctic #4 ONYX #3

SKATE 
THE ZOO 

#2

LANSING  
#1

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Kartz Brinna Jennie Walsh SA 6
Mathes Alexa OSA - LTS 6
Redman Trisha Gladwin SC 6
Arnold Katherine MPFSC 5
Conely Avery Hartland Icehouse 5
Hills Emily Midland FSC 5
Loveless Sophia KFSC 5
Peterman Nicole Silver Blades 5
Schena Francesca OSA - LTS 5
Wood Mackenzie Farmington Hills Ice Are 5
Ball Elizabeth Georgetown LTS 4
Dargis Marissa OSA - LTS 4
Paler Amanda Novi Ice Arena 4
Rivert Alexis Sk8Bay 4
Shannon Kamryn Optimist Ice Arena 4
Taylor Madelyn Bowling Green SU 4
Blakely Jeanne Midland FSC 3
Bortman Jadyn Novi Ice Arena 3
Chrotowski Leah Farmington Hills FSC 3
Cooper Adrienne Kalamazoo FSC 3
Keif Autumn OSA - LTS 3
Wright Sophia Ice House SA 2
Coyle Addison Novi Ice Arena 1
Haley Hannah Jennie Walsh SA 38
Hernandez Bethany SW Michigan SC 28
Compton Mackenzie Arctic Edge Basic Skills 23
Lewis Kayla Ann Optimist Ice Arena 23
Moll Christie Optimist Ice Arena 23
Zhang Jesse Jennie Walsh SA 21
Graves Emma Big Rapids SA 12
Pettersen Samantha Big Rapids SA 12
Vincent Ashley Big Rapids SA 11
Kemperman Ellie Lake Effect FSC 9
Bayne McKenna Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 8
Casparian Mia OSA - LTS 7
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B4 5 B4 3
B4 3

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26



 2009 MI Basic Skills Series Season Points p 16 of 26

Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Nolan Vicki Farmington Hills Ice Are 6
Serafini Emma OSA 6
Laws Allison OSA - LTS 5
Mercer Yarin Bowling Green SU 5
Whitmore Bronte SWMSC 5
Bierlein Emma Midland FSC 4
Folkema Allison Kalamazoo FSC 4
Lawrence Natalie Kalamazoo FSC 4
Trischler Kenzie Sk8Bay 4
Andrew Kylee Little Traverse FSC 3
Baer Alexis Ice Box 3
Maida Anna Hartland Icehouse 3
Rollins Jacquelyn Suburban Ice East Lansin 2
Cermeno Ariana Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 58
Takanami Ayumi Midland FSC 24
Short Audrey Sk8 Bay FSC 23
Niedermier Olivia Ann Arbor FSC 17
Mykrantz Amanda Garden City FSC 10
Bittner Macy Gladwin SC 9
Wolfe Jade OSA - LTS 8
LaFlure Jessica Sk8Bay 6
Mann Kylie Bowling Green SC 6
Schutt Meghan MPFSC 6
Kuch Alyson Kalamazoo FSC 5
Bolin Olivia Bowling Green SC 4
Kohlbeck Nicole Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 4
Kuch Lorraine Kalamazoo FSC 4
Morgan Aria Bowling Green SU 3
Hoerle Camryn Dearborn FSC 38
Patrell Madison Midland FSC 24
Pasek Ruth Jennie Walsh SA 21
Werries Madison Jennie Walsh SA 18
Niedermier Amelia Ann Arbor FSC 17
Spangler Tana Midland FSC 15
Dai Grace Arctic Edge Basic Skills 13
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B6 4 B4 5
B5 3

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Hunt Heather Optimist Ice Arena Basic 13
Vader Ashley SW Michigan SC 13
Wolschlager Hannah Sk8 Bay FSC 11
Kish Vanessa Ice Mountain FSC 9
Doncic Angela OSA 6
Everett Kameryn not specified 6
Li Grace Jennie Walsh SA 6
Lyons Sophia Farmington Hills FSC 6
Pavlovski Natasha Sk8Bay 6
Vermillion Jessica Ice House SA 6
Zamarano Esmeralda Sk8Bay 6
Bowles Annelise OSA - LTS 5
Gasparotto Alexa Arctic FSC 5
Gilmore Isabelle Lansing SC 5
Hesse Victoria SW Michigan SC 5
Kim Katherine Novi Ice Arena 5
McCaslin Nellierae Onyx-Suburban Basic S... 5
Rossiter Frances Twin Bays SC 5
Schelling Emily Ice House SA 5
Brooks Alexis Ice Mountain FSC 4
Day Molly OSA 4
Kaars-MulhollandCynthia Lakeland SC 4
Parker Madeline Silver Blades 4
Wieczorek Avery Onyx-Suburban LTS 4
Kositz Olivia Arctic Edge Basic Skills 3
Nearpass Samantha SWMSC 3
Smith Emily OSA 3
Cesario Rebecca Little Traverse FSC 2
Lengel Lindsey Onyx SA 2
Padgett Renae Ice Mountain FSC 2
Young Becky Arctic FSC 2
Frayer Lila SC of Novi 1
Huttenlocker Peyton Optimist Ice Arena 42
Sutton Megan Dearborn FSC 35
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Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Dehoorne Stephanie Coliseum FSC 28
LaLonde Elizabeth Greater MidMich SC 12
Zburlea Melanie Farmington Hills Ice Are 11
Randall Macy Big Rapids SA 8
Arnold Domino Lansing SC 6
Glavas Simone Onyx-Suburban Basic S... 6
Greer Allison Gladwin SC 6
Shi Lindsiann Arctic Edge Basic Skills 6
Allers Alexis Big Rapids SA 5
Nanhas Gabrielle Arctic Edge Basic Skills 5
Barman Melinda Bowling Green SC 4
Furney Jocelyn Kalamazoo FSC 4
Stewart Marnie Ice Mountain FSC 4
Zaleski Leah Suburban Ice East Lansin 3
Holt Madison Coliseum FSC 26
Lewis Ashley Kalamazoo FSC 20
Berhan Amara Bowling Green SC 18
Schomberger Claire Arctic Edge Basic Skills 17
Whitney Rebecca SouthWest MI SC 13
Eidenberger Katelyn Mt Pleasant FSC 12
Nowicke Sara OSA 10
Qin Geoffrey Arctic FSC 10
Riedel Jordan Optimist Ice Arena 10
Feenstra Sydney Farmington Hills FSC 9
Leblanc Kellie Coliseum Basic Skills 9
Orlando Natalie Novi Ice Arena 9
Vavzincak Phoenix Mt Pleasant FSC 9
Bittner Mallerie Gladwin SC 8
Conley Mykaela Ice Mountain FSC 6
Gannon Amelia OSA 6
Picard Maelis OSA 6
Scott Emily Georgetown LTS 6
Wood Taylor MPFSC 6
Abdelhag Yasmine OSA 5
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Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26



 2009 MI Basic Skills Series Season Points p 19 of 26

Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Baer Brittany Ice Box 5
Brown Malytta Twin Bays SC 5
DePriest Mattison Arctic Edge Basic Skills 5
Gipson Miranda Ice Mountain FSC 5
Gorno Emily Alpine Edge FSC 5
King Taylor Coliseum Basic Skills 5
Smith Anastasha Silver Blades 5
Tomayko Olivia OSA 5
Avery Margaret OIA 4
Cole Manisha Mt Pleasant FSC 4
Dittmer Kassidy OSA 4
Kreykes Lainee Traverse Bay SC 4
Mai Michelle Ice Box 4
Massimilla Adriana Ann Arbor FSC 4
Moody Cassie Kensington Ice House 4
Polega Alexandra OSA 4
Rose Kayla Little Traverse FSC 4
Ferris Brooke-Lynne Georgetown LTS 3
Walter Sydney SWMSC 3
Sowers Isabella Coliseum FSC 33
Sareini Zieneb Heritage 32
Wixson Nickole Jackson Optimist LTS 32
Kumar Gitika SC of Novi 27
Pasek Jacob Jennie Walsh SA 23
Forden Kaye SW Michigan SC 20
Penny Olivia Kalamazoo FSC 20
Ronan Patrick Jennie Walsh SA 20
Brunner Olivia Kalamazoo FSC 18
Millman Ava Ann Arbor FSC 18
Mutch Claire SW Michigan SC 18
Pizarek Dana Kalamazoo FSC 18
Williams Haley Kalamazoo FSC 17
Marsh Cassidy Midland FSC 16
Nakata Reina Novi Ice Arena 16
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Ltd 6

Beg 5 Beg 5
Ltd 5

Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Cooper Sarah Farmington Hills FSC 15
Pizarek Jenna Kalamazoo FSC 15
Swickard Avery Farmington Hills FSC 14
Horbatch Faith SC of Novi 13
Duffy Olivia Detroit SC 12
Hosfield Brooke Lansing SC 12
Karas Matthew Ice Mountain FSC 12
Shier Katelyn Optimist Ice Arena 12
Stevenson Emma Lansing SC 12
Calender Hannah Detroit SC 11
Capper Kate Arctic FSC 11
Boniface Caitlin SW Michigan SC 10
Klier Katie Jennie Walsh SA 10
Parkinson Anna Jackson Optimist LTS 10
Thompson Cassandra SW Michigan SC 10
Ruffing Kate Arctic Edge Basic Skills 9
Grace Isabel Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 8
Lobsinger Emily Farmington Hills FSC 7
MacDonald Megan Mt Pleasant FSC 7
Niotis Vlasia Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 7
Scott Olivia SC of Novi 7
Shaw Haylie Skaters Edge of West MI 7
Browder Olivia OSA - LTS 6
Budnick Jacqueline Little Traverse FSC 6
Carey Hannah Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 6
Carlson Payton OSA 6
Clifton Anna Twin Bays SC 6
Frye Cara Big Rapids SA 6
Gesek Mackenzie Ice House SA 6
Hoffman Cassidy Lansing SC 6
Nicely Kennedy Bowling Green SC 6
Williams Carly Alpine Edge 6
Wu Rona SC of Novi 6
Abee Sara Ann Arbor FSC 5
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Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Blashnak Samantha Arctic Edge Basic Skills 5
Borri Brianna Greater Grand Rapids FSC 5
Czuhajewski Amy Kalamazoo FSC 5
Eaton Olivia not specified 5
Kassa Isabella Arctic FSC 5
Landowski Danielle Twin Bays SC 5
Luu Anna Strongsville FSC 5
Michaux Morgan OSA 5
Miller Braedyn Lansing SC 5
Reitzel Ali Garden City FSC 5
Robinson Chantal Ann Arbor FSC 5
Roehring Olivia OSA 5
Sanford Carolyn Farmington Hills FSC 5
Tharp Annika Ann Arbor FSC 5
Anand Surbhi OSA 4
Carter Carlee Garden City FSC 4
Cash Mary Little Traverse FSC 4
Fitzpatrick Linzy Bowling Green State U... 4
Hliebay Taylor OSA 4
Martin Alyssa Sk8Bay 4
Miller Giselle Lansing SC 4
Morgan Harmonee Bowling Green SC 4
Perry Haley Skate Company SC 4
Turner Meredith Bowling Green SC 4
VanWylen Margaret Skaters Edge of West MI 4
Wade Jenna Birmingham FSC 4
Wagner Chloe FSC of Birmingham 4
Wright Caroline Ann Arbor FSC 4
Daratony Olivia Kensington Ice House 3
deHaan Emily Garden City FSC 3
Dillon C.J. Farmington Hills FSC 3
Edmondson Ashley Twin Bays SC 3
Firavich Hannah Garden City FSC 3
Foy Allie Arctic Edge Basic Skills 3
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Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26



 2009 MI Basic Skills Series Season Points p 22 of 26

Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Gallon Hannah SC of Novi 3
Gilbreth Allison OSA 3
Hartman Maghan Ice House SA 3
Hartsough Samantha Strongsville FSC 3
Leask Breanne Lake Effect FSC 3
LeVesseur Kaitlin Heritage SA 3
Park Kayla Kalamazoo FSC 3
Steigerwald Madison Skate Company SC 3
Vishnyakova Julia Bowling Green SC 3
Chambers Cayci Garden City FSC 2
Curley Morgan Bowling Green SC 2
Furney Jaclyn Kalamazoo FSC 2
Kuzaczynski Abigail Farmington Hills FSC 2
Lyons Kristina Farmington Hills FSC 2
Morcom Fiona Arctic FSC 2
Szott Ava Birmingham FSC 2
Trickey Haley Ice Mountain FSC 2
Weymouth Olivia OSA 2
Winkler MacKenzie Suburban Ice East Lansin 2
Wylen Margaret Van Skaters Edge of West MI 2
Browder Hallie OSA - LTS 1
Everett Alyson Veterans Ice Arena 1
Harven Lauren Ann Arbor FSC 1
Sabo Megan Strongsville FSC 1
Steffens Lindsey OSA 1
Wheeler Olivia Jackson Optimist LTS 44
Sareini Maryem Heritage 42
Alday Ethan Detroit SC 35
Kendall Kayla Coliseum FSC 30
Schense Kayla Kalamazoo FSC 22
Nagy Megan Detroit SC 21
Benton Ashley Big Rapids SA 20
Jones Kelsi Midland FSC 19
Hernandez Alexandra SW Michigan SC 18
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Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Kershner Kayley Arctic FSC 17
Stanley Paige SW Michigan SC 17
Levine Katie Detroit SC 16
Maitland Kristy Coliseum FSC 16
Thompson Sarah Kalamazoo FSC 13
Vance Shannon Dearborn FSC 13
Dabas Jawaher Mt Pleasant FSC 12
Flynn Corey SC of Novi 12
Kim Lauren Ann Arbor Parks and Rec 12
Templin Jackie Big Rapids SA 12
Callahan Leah SouthWest MI SC 11
Nace Hailey Independent Member 11
Waggoner Emma Detroit SC 11
Zolik Madeline Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 11
Clement Anik Ann Arbor FSC 10
Koehler Katarina Bowling Green State U... 9
Olson Alexandra AmandaNovi Ice Arena 9
Reaume Shelby Farmington Hills FSC 9
Wilson Stephanie Optimist Ice Arena 9
Bassett Sarah Optimist Ice Arena 8
Potter Sarah Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 8
Surapaneni Neha Novi Ice Arena 8
Zeisler Camber Ann Arbor FSC 8
Hodgins Sabrina Coliseum FSC 7
Keating Madeline Bowling Green State U... 7
Richendollar Megan Arctic Edge Basic Skills 7
Trepeck Sydney Troy AFS 7
Annala Aliisa Coliseum Basic Skills 6
Bearss Natalie Farmington Hills FSC 6
Byk Christina Onyx-Suburban LTS 6
Carlson Brigid OSA 6
MacKinnon Maggie Ann Arbor FSC 6
Miller Christina Sk8Bay 6
Morsfield Nicole Onyx SA 6
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Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Narayan Aishwarya SC of Novi 6
Reneaud Hannah Jennie Walsh SA 6
Steffke Miranda Mt Pleasant FSC 6
Szwabowski Claire SC of Novi 6
Wilking Gabrielle OSA 6
Bishop Gabrielle Alpine Edge FSC 5
Bratta Elyse OSA 5
Gawronski Olivia Ann Arbor FSC 5
Huizenga Anna Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 5
Kalchik Aundrea SC of Novi 5
Koster Regan Skaters Edge of West MI 5
Langejans Sarah SWMSC 5
Mykrantz Lauren Garden City FSC 5
Nicka Sierra OIA 5
Perkins Chelsi Lansing SC 5
Roth Anya Ice House SA 5
Savino Bobbi Garden City FSC 5
Chasseur Melanie Big Rapids SA 4
Franks Morgan OSA 4
Tonnos Emily OSA 4
VanHouten Bethany Skaters Edge of West MI 4
VanZanten Grace Skaters Edge of West MI 4
Wellman Hannah Onyx SA 4
Al-Sheikh Grace Lansing SC 3
Carter Hannah Garden City FSC 3
Davies Paige Twin Bays SC 3
Horn Maria Bowling Green SC 3
Kotapita Samhita SC of Novi 3
Momirovski Melanie OSA 3
Sperling Holly Ann Arbor FSC 3
Sriram Sangita Novi Ice Arena 3
Grossman Katie Ann Arbor FSC 2
Guo Jennifer SC of Novi 2
Moseley Katelyn Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 2
Rautenberg Jenna SC of Novi 2
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Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Sher-Kisch Hazel Veterans Ice Arena 2
West Audrey Detroit SC 2
Trujillo Paige Skaters Edge of West MI 1
Ronan George Jennie Walsh SA 23
Kochan Emily Lansing SC 14
Schweinsburg Sage SC of Novi 13
Kennell Reagan Optimist Ice Arena Basic 12
Launstein Marisa Bowling Green State U... 12
Cucci Sophie SWMSC 11
Niotis Dimitra Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 11
Grenesko Elizabeth Jennie Walsh SA 7
Kolb Maggie MPFSC 6
Krupp Margaret Ice Box 6
Murray Cecilia Little Traverse FSC 6
Shi Selina Arctic FSC 6
Yarema Charlene OSA 6
Dubunski Taylor Arctic FSC 5
LaLonde Katerina Jennie Walsh SA 5
Roehrig Hannah OSA 5
Zhao Sarah Jennie Walsh SA 5
Dillon Katie Farmington Hills FSC 4
Dischinger-SmedeGeneva Skaters Edge of West MI 4
Falle Sydney OSA 4
Lu Catherina Arctic Edge Basic Skills 4
McCoy Brianna Greater Grand Rapids FSC 4
Saile Alisha Garden City FSC 4
Stahl Katie Ice Box 4
Lu Samantha Arctic Edge Basic Skills 3
Smeenge Gabrielle Skaters Edge of West MI 3
Yob Kayla MPFSC 3
Parham Janu Farmington Hills Ice Are 8
Nanhas Samantha Arctic Edge Basic Skills 5
Herremans Paige Sk8Bay 3
Mason Jewell Heritage SA 3
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Note results of  the first 6 competitions show on pages 14-26
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Last Name First Name Club
TOTAL 
POINTS 

F/S

Ramsby Lily Lansing SC 3
Yamaguchi Naomi Onyx-Suburban LTS 3
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